the amount  of fixed deposit lodged
     with the  Central Bank  by  way  of
     guarantee?
     Issue 38  : "Do the opponents prove
     that, though  according to the deed
     of retirement  Ext.3, they  have to
     discharge  the   liability  of  Rs.
     15,12,000  (Rupees   fifteen  lakhs
     twelve  thousand   only)   to   the
     Department of  Atomic  Energy,  are
     they entitled  to receive credit of
     half the amount from the applicants
     as per  the terms  of the  deed  of
     retirement Ext.3?"
     The grievance  of the  objectors is that, while holding

[...]

Calculating  interest at  the
     rate from  1-1-1980  to  18th  July
     1991 the  total amount  of interest
     comes to Rs. 34,82,162 only.
     (vi) Therefore,  the applicants are
     entitled  to   receive   from   the
     opponents a  sum of  Rs.  20,09,906
     (Rs. Twenty  lac nine thousand nine
     hundred and six only) plus interest
     of Rs.  34,82,162 (Rs.  Thirty four
     lac eighty two thousand one hundred
     sixty two  only). The  total amount
     which thus  becomes payable  to the
     applicants by  the opponents  comes
     to Rs.  54,92,068 (Rs.  fifty  four
     lac ninety two thousand sixty eight
     only)."
     Half of  the above  amount viz.  Rs. 27,46,034 was held
payable to  J.P. The  other half  was payable  to P.P.  But,
since he  had died J.P. became entitled to one-eighth of the
amount due  to P.P. viz. Rs. 3,43,254 and the balance of Rs.